Post (0) -vs- Jefferson (0)

02/05/22 at Gallagher Center

Date: 02/05/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\.dgnce: 175 Post 31 39 70
Site: Gallagher Center Jefferson 47 51 98
Referees: Johnee Gleich, Gregory Haas, John Przybylinski
Post 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 McCall, Devonte * 34+ 8-16 0-2 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 2 18
12  Frechette, D.J. - 27+ 3-10 1-5 8-8 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 15
10 Holmes, Isaiah * 28+ 6-9 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 2 1 1 13
3 Jasson, David * 29+ 4-10 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 3 3 2 1 0 8
24  Ajia, Abdul-Basit * 20+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 3
15 Small, Tyler 21+ 3-7 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
0 Shannon, Jack 18+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Derrick Thomas ii 12+ 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Alcy, Kyle 6+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
13 Holden, Cape 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
14  Wilson, Brien 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-64 3-19 11-11 10-18 28 11 8 11 2 4 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83 % 0-7 0.00 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 15-35 42.86 % 3-12 25.00 % 6-6 100.00 %
Total 28-64 43.8% 3-19 15.8% 11-11 100.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
Jefferson 98
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Timko, Erik * 39+ 13-16 4-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 6 1 0 2 32
23 Bourne, Deondre * 39+ 8-14 2-5 3-3 1-4 5 2 3 1 0 1 21
35 Nsiah, Bismark * 34+ 7-11 0-1 0-0 2-7 9 3 4 2 3 0 14
5 Kinnel, Darius * 39+ 5-11 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 0 12
22 Kemkeng, Antonin * 39+ 4-10 0-0 3-3 2-4 6 3 2 1 0 2 11
3 Barba-Bey, Ahmed 6+ 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 5
15 Moynihan, Jack 1+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
0 Murphy, Connor 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Ovchinnikoff, Nick 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Fain, Jayson 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-64 10-20 10-10 7-26 33 10 18 8 3 7 98
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-35 57.14 % 4-9 44.44 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 19-29 65.52 % 6-11 54.55 % 7-7 100.00 %
Total 39-64 60.9 % 10-20 50.0 % 10-10 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 15

Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 48

Largest Lead: 29 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Half Box Score

Post 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 McCall, Devonte 19+ 4-8 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
12 Frechette, D.J. 10+ 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Holmes, Isaiah 15+ 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 6
3 Jasson, David 16+ 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
24  Ajia, Abdul-Basit 14+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
15  Small, Tyler 13+ 3-5 0-0 il=1L 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
Shannon, Jack 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Derrick Thomas ii 5+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Alcy, Kyle 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13  Holden, Cape 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Wilson, Brien 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 13-29 0-7 5-5 3-10 13 5 2 4 1 0 31
44.8 % 0.0 % 100.0 %
Jefferson 47
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Timko, Erik 20 7-8 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0o 17
23  Bourne, Deondre 20 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 0 6
35 Nsiah, Bismark 17+ 5-8 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 3 1 2 0 10
5 Kinnel, Darius 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
22  Kemkeng, Antonin 20 3-7 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 9
3 Barba-Bey, Ahmed 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Moynihan, Jack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Murphy, Connor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ovchinnikoff, Nick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Fain, Jayson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 20-35 4-9 3-3 5-13 18 5 10 1 2 1 47

57.1 % 44.4 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score

Post 39
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 McCall, Devonte 15+ 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 2 8
12 Frechette, D.J. 17+ 3-8 1-4 6-6 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 13
10 Holmes, Isaiah 12+ 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 1 7
3 Jasson, David 13+ 2-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 2 1 0 4
24  Ajia, Abdul-Basit 6+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Small, Tyler 8+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shannon, Jack 124+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Derrick Thomas ii 7+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alcy, Kyle 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
13  Holden, Cape 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
14 Wilson, Brien 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-35 3-12 6-6 7-8 15 6 6 7 1 4 39
42.9 % 25.0 % 100.0 %
Jefferson 51
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Timko, Erik 19+ 6-8 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 2 15
23  Bourne, Deondre 19+ 5-7 2-3 3-3 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 15
35 Nsiah, Bismark 18+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 0 4
5 Kinnel, Darius 19+ 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 7
22  Kemkeng, Antonin 19+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
3 Barba-Bey, Ahmed 2+  1-1 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 5
15  Moynihan, Jack 1+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
Murphy, Connor 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Ovchinnikoff, Nick 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Fain, Jayson 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 19-29 6-11 7-7 2-13 15 5 8 7 1 6 51

65.5 % 54.5 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Post Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson
19:40 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK
MISS JUMPER by FRECHETTE,D] 19:14
REBOUND OFF by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE 19:04 2-2
FOUL by MCCALL,DEVONTE 18:48

18:48 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
18:48 2-4 H2 GOOD FT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE 18:29
-- REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
18:22 MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,ISAIAH 18:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,DEONDRE
18:04 MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by NSIAH,BISMARK
17:56 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK

MISS JUMPER by JASSON,DAVID 17:35
o= REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
17:13 MISS LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:58 MISS LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

o= REBOUND OFF by NSIAH,BISMARK
16:54 2-8 H6 GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK

MISS LAYUP by JASSON,DAVID 16:41
16:41 BLOCK by NSIAH,BISMARK
o= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT 16:39
SUB IN by SHANNON,JACK 16:39

16:29 2-10 H8 GOOD DUNK by BOURNE,DEONDRE
o= ASSIST by TIMKO,ERIK

16:12 FOUL by TIMKO,ERIK
SUB OUT by FRECHETTE,DJ] 16:12
SUB IN by SMALL,TYLER 16:12
GOOD by MCCALL,DEVONTE 16:06 4-10 H 6

15:39 TURNOVER by NSIAH,BISMARK
GOOD JUMPER by SMALL,TYLER 15:23 6-10 H 4

15:08 MISS LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK
REBOUND DEF by SMALL,TYLER o=
MISS 3PTR by JASSON,DAVID 15:01

o= REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,DEONDRE
14:36 6-12 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BOURNE,DEONDRE
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,ISAIAH 14:21 8-12 H 4
14:02 8-14 H6 GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK
o= ASSIST by TIMKO,ERIK

TURNOVER by HOLMES,ISAIAH 13:38
SUB OUT by SHANNON,JACK 13:38
SUB OUT by JASSON,DAVID 13:38
SUB OUT by MCCALL,DEVONTE 13:38
SUB IN by ALCY,KYLE 13:38
SUB IN by FRECHETTE,DJ] 13:38
SUB IN by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT 13:38
13:26 MISS by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:18 MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT --
TURNOVER by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT 13:05
13:05 STEAL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

FOUL by ALCY,KYLE 12:54



SUB OUT by ALCY,KYLE

SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by II,DERRICK THOMAS
SUB IN by MCCALL,DEVONTE

REBOUND DEF by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT
GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,TYLER

GOOD FT by SMALL,TYLER

TURNOVER by SMALL,TYLER
SUB OUT by II,DERRICK THOMAS
SUB OUT by SMALL,TYLER

SUB IN by JASSON,DAVID

SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,DEVONTE
MISS 3PTR by FRECHETTE,DJ

GOOD FT by FRECHETTE,DJ]
GOOD FT by FRECHETTE,DJ

BLOCK by HOLMES,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by FRECHETTE,DJ
MISS 3PTR by MCCALL,DEVONTE

SUB OUT by FRECHETTE,DJ]
SUB OUT by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT
SUB IN by SHANNON,JACK

SUB IN by SMALL,TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,JACK

MISS JUMPER by SMALL,TYLER

REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MCCALL,DEVONTE

GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE

MISS JUMPER by JASSON,DAVID

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JASSON,DAVID
SUB OUT by SHANNON,JACK
SUB IN by FRECHETTE,DJ]
SUB IN by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT

10-14

11-14
11-16

11-18

12-18
13-18

13-20

15-20
15-23

15-25
17-25
17-28

17-31

H 4

H3
H5

H7

H6
H5

H7

H5
H8

H 10
H8
H11

MISS LAYUP by BOURNE,DEONDRE

FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK

MISS LAYUP by KINNEL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
ASSIST by TIMKO,ERIK

FOUL by BOURNE,DEONDRE

MISS JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,DEONDRE
MISS by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

FOUL by NSIAH,BISMARK

GOOD 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS
ASSIST by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

BLOCK by NSIAH,BISMARK
REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK
ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by TIMKO,ERIK
GOOD 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK
ASSIST by BOURNE,DEONDRE



MISS JUMPER by SMALL,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by MCCALL,DEVONTE

REBOUND DEF by FRECHETTE,DJ]
TURNOVER by SMALL,TYLER
SUB OUT by SMALL,TYLER

SUB IN by JASSON,DAVID

FOUL by HOLMES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by FRECHETTE,DJ
SUB IN by II,DERRICK THOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by JASSON,DAVID
FOUL by HOLMES,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by SMALL,TYLER

GOOD FT by MCCALL,DEVONTE

GOOD FT by MCCALL,DEVONTE

REBOUND DEF by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT
MISS 3PTR by II,DERRICK THOMAS

GOOD JUMPER by MCCALL,DEVONTE

GOOD LAYUP by JASSON,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by II,DERRICK THOMAS
REBOUND OFF by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT
GOOD LAYUP by II,DERRICK THOMAS
ASSIST by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT

REBOUND DEF by JASSON,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by SMALL, TYLER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JASSON,DAVID

FOUL by II,DERRICK THOMAS

VISITORS: Post

17-33
19-33

19-35

19-37

19-38
21-38

21-40

22-40

23-40

23-42

25-42
25-45

27-45

27-47

29-47

31-47

H 16
H 14

H 16

H 19
H 17

H 19
H 17
H 20

H 18
H 20

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
GOOD LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK

MISS JUMPER by NSIAH,BISMARK
REBOUND OFF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

REBOUND DEF by KINNEL,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by NSIAH,BISMARK

GOOD LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK
ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK

GOOD FT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD by NSIAH,BISMARK
ASSIST by BOURNE,DEONDRE
FOUL by BOURNE,DEONDRE

SUB OUT by NSIAH,BISMARK
SUB IN by BARBA-BEY,AHMED

MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD JUMPER by BOURNE,DEONDRE

GOOD 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK
ASSIST by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,DEONDRE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Jefferson

SUB OUT by II,DERRICK THOMAS
SUB OUT by SMALL,TYLER

SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by FRECHETTE,DJ]

MISS LAYUP by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:42

SUB OUT by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
SUB IN by NSIAH,BISMARK



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE

GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT
ASSIST by HOLMES,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by MCCALL,DEVONTE

FOUL by JASSON,DAVID

GOOD FT by FRECHETTE,D]J
GOOD FT by FRECHETTE,DJ
FOUL by JASSON,DAVID

SUB OUT by FRECHETTE,DJ]
SUB OUT by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT
SUB IN by SHANNON,JACK

SUB IN by SMALL,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE

STEAL by MCCALL,DEVONTE
TURNOVER by JASSON,DAVID

TURNOVER by HOLMES,ISAIAH

FOUL by HOLMES,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAIAH
SUB IN by FRECHETTE,DJ]

MISS JUMPER by FRECHETTE,DJ]
REBOUND OFF by JASSON,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by JASSON,DAVID
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS DUNK by MCCALL,DEVONTE
REBOUND OFF by FRECHETTE,DJ

GOOD FT by FRECHETTE,DJ]
GOOD FT by FRECHETTE,DJ]

STEAL by MCCALL,DEVONTE
MISS 3PTR by JASSON,DAVID

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE
REBOUND OFF by MCCALL,DEVONTE
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE

19:33
19:30
19:03
18:52
18:18

18:12
17:57

17:31
17:08
17:08
17:04
17:04
17:04
17:04

33-47
33-49
35-49

35-51

38-51

38-53

38-54
38-55
38-56

39-56
40-56

40-57

40-58
42-58

42-60

42-62

44-62

44-65

45-65
46-65

48-65

T

16

H 16
H17
H 18

H 17
H 16

H 20

H 21

H 20
H 19

H 17

FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS

REBOUND OFF by BOURNE,DEONDRE
GOOD JUMPER by BOURNE,DEONDRE
GOOD LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK

STEAL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD FT by BOURNE,DEONDRE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOURNE,DEONDRE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BOURNE,DEONDRE(fastbreak)
FOUL by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

GOOD FT by TIMKO,ERIK

GOOD FT by TIMKO,ERIK

TURNOVER by KINNEL,DARIUS

STEAL by BOURNE,DEONDRE

GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,DEONDRE

STEAL by TIMKO,ERIK

GOOD LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK
ASSIST by KINNEL,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE

ASSIST by TIMKO,ERIK

FOUL by NSIAH,BISMARK

TURNOVER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

REBOUND DEF by KINNEL,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

48-67 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by KINNEL,DARIUS



MISS 3PTR by SMALL,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by II,DERRICK THOMAS

SUB OUT by JASSON,DAVID
SUB IN by II,DERRICK THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by II,DERRICK THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by FRECHETTE,DJ

SUB OUT by SHANNON,JACK
SUB OUT by MCCALL,DEVONTE
SUB OUT by SMALL,TYLER

SUB OUT by II,DERRICK THOMAS
SUB IN by ALCY,KYLE

SUB IN by JASSON,DAVID

SUB IN by HOLMES,ISAIAH

SUB IN by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT
GOOD FT by FRECHETTE,DJ]
GOOD FT by FRECHETTE,DJ]

GOOD 3PTR by FRECHETTE,DJ
ASSIST by HOLMES,ISAIAH

STEAL by HOLMES,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,ISAIAH

GOOD LAYUP by FRECHETTE,D]

REBOUND DEF by JASSON,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES, ISAIAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JASSON,DAVID

FOUL by JASSON,DAVID

SUB OUT by ALCY,KYLE

SUB OUT by AJIA,ABDUL-BASIT

SUB IN by SHANNON,JACK

SUB IN by MCCALL,DEVONTE

MISS JUMPER by JASSON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by JASSON,DAVID
TURNOVER by FRECHETTE,DJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by JASSON,DAVID

ASSIST by HOLMES,ISAIAH

BLOCK by JASSON,DAVID

48-70 H 22

48-73 H 25

48-75 H 27

48-77 H 29

49-77 H 28
50-77 H 27
50-79 H 29

53-79 H 26

53-82 H 29

55-82 H 27

58-82 H 24

58-84 H 26

60-84 H 24

REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK
ASSIST by BOURNE,DEONDRE

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK

GOOD 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
GOOD JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,DEONDRE
MISS LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
GOOD LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
FOUL by NSIAH,BISMARK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by NSIAH,BISMARK
ASSIST by KINNEL,DARIUS

TURNOVER by NSIAH,BISMARK

BLOCK by NSIAH,BISMARK

REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK

GOOD 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by TIMKO,ERIK

MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by BOURNE,DEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by KEMKENG,ANTONIN

MISS 3PTR by BOURNE,DEONDRE

MISS LAYUP by NSIAH,BISMARK

MISS LAYUP by KEMKENG,ANTONIN



REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,DEVONTE --

MISS 3PTR by FRECHETTE,DJ 06:36
REBOUND OFF by JASSON,DAVID ==
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,ISAIAH 06:26 62-84 H 22
06:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JASSON,DAVID 06:11
SUB OUT by FRECHETTE,DJ] 06:11
SUB IN by II,DERRICK THOMAS 06:11
SUB IN by SMALL,TYLER 06:11
06:00 62-86 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by TIMKO,ERIK
MISS JUMPER by SMALL,TYLER 05:34
-- REBOUND DEF by NSIAH,BISMARK
05:29 TURNOVER by BOURNE,DEONDRE
SUB OUT by II,DERRICK THOMAS 05:29
SUB IN by JASSON,DAVID 05:29
GOOD DUNK by SHANNON,JACK 05:13 64-86 H 22
ASSIST by JASSON,DAVID ==
04:40 MISS 3PTR by KINNEL,DARIUS
REBOUND DEF by JASSON,DAVID ==
TURNOVER by JASSON,DAVID 04:33
04:33 STEAL by TIMKO,ERIK
04:16 MISS 3PTR by TIMKO,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,DEVONTE ==
GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,JACK 04:06 66-86 H 20
ASSIST by HOLMES,ISAIAH ==

03:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMALL,TYLER 03:55
SUB IN by FRECHETTE,DJ] 03:55
03:37 MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,DEONDRE
REBOUND DEF by MCCALL,DEVONTE --
MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE 03:30
REBOUND OFF by MCCALL,DEVONTE --
MISS LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KINNEL,DARIUS
03:23 66-88 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by KINNEL,DARIUS(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALL,DEVONTE 03:01 68-88 H 20
02:54 68-90 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by TIMKO,ERIK
-- ASSIST by NSIAH,BISMARK

SUB OUT by JASSON,DAVID 02:54
SUB OUT by MCCALL,DEVONTE 02:54
SUB IN by II,DERRICK THOMAS 02:54
SUB IN by HOLDEN,CAPE 02:54
SUB OUT by HOLMES,ISAIAH 02:54
SUB IN by ALCY,KYLE 02:54
GOOD LAYUP by FRECHETTE,D] 02:41 70-90 H 20
02:27 FOUL by TIMKO,ERIK
02:27 TURNOVER by TIMKO,ERIK
02:27 SUB OUT by NSIAH,BISMARK
02:27 SUB IN by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
TURNOVER by HOLDEN,CAPE 02:17
02:17 STEAL by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
FOUL by HOLDEN,CAPE 02:15
02:15 70-91 H 21 GOOD FT by BARBA-BEY,AHMED(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SHANNON,JACK 02:15
SUB IN by WILSON,BRIEN 02:15
02:15 70-92 H 22 GOOD FT by BARBA-BEY,AHMED(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by HOLDEN,CAPE 02:05
02:05 STEAL by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
FOUL by ALCY,KYLE 02:04

01:50 70-95 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
== ASSIST by TIMKO,ERIK
MISS 3PTR by FRECHETTE,DJ 01:33



REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BRIEN --

MISS 3PTR by ALCY,KYLE 01:26
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:25 SUB OUT by KINNEL,DARIUS
01:25 SUB OUT by TIMKO,ERIK
01:25 SUB OUT by KEMKENG,ANTONIN
01:25 SUB OUT by BOURNE,DEONDRE
01:25 SUB IN by MURPHY,CONNOR
01:25 SUB IN by OVCHINNIKOFF,NICK
01:25 SUB IN by MOYNIHAN,JACK
01:25 SUB IN by FAIN,JAYSON
01:07 TURNOVER by MOYNIHAN,JACK
STEAL by ALCY,KYLE 01:07
MISS DUNK by ALCY,KYLE 01:03

== REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,CONNOR
00:54 70-98 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MOYNIHAN,JACK
== ASSIST by MURPHY,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by FRECHETTE,DJ 00:40
== REBOUND DEF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED
00:09 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HOLDEN,CAPE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BARBA-BEY,AHMED



